

TOWN OF NUNN TRUSTEE OPENING

THE TOWN OF NUNN HAS ONE OPENING ON THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES.

BOARD POSITIONS ARE VOLUNTEER POSITIONS. THIS POSITION WILL BE APPOINTED TO FILL UNTIL APRIL 2026. A QUALIFIED PERSON WILL HAVE LIVED IN THE TOWN OF NUNN FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR AND BE A REGISTERED VOTER. THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE POSITION REQUIRE YOU TO ATTEND A MINIMUM OF 2 MEETINGS PER MONTH, ASSIST IN MAKING DECISIONS THAT BEST HELP OUR COMMUNITY, AND BE ABLE TO WORK AS A TEAM MEMBER. BACKGROUND CHECK IS REQUIRED.

Please submit letter of interest to the town office to be considered for the position by Friday, October 25, 2024.

TOWN OF NUNN 185 LINCOLN AVENUE PO BOX 171 NUNN, CO 80648